501908318 05/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth E Pusl	04/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Motran Industries Inc.
Street Address:	29017 Avenue Penn
Internal Address:	Attn. Chuck Willard
City:	Valencia`
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91355

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8129870

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

 Phone:
 895 658 6618

 Email:
 jemct@pacbell.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: J. E. McTaggart
Address Line 1: 242 Teloma Drive

Address Line 4: Ventura, CALIFORNIA 93003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29754

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. E. McTaggart

Total Attachments: 2

source=1537assgpdf#page1.tif source=1537assgpdf#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028145 FRAME: 0112

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas I, Kenneth E. Pusl, of Valencia, California have invented an ASYMMETRIC FOLDED SPRING FLEXURE SUSPENSION SYTEM FOR RECIPROCATING DEVICES disclosed in U.S. patent 8,129,870 B1, issued 03/06/2012, and

Whereas Motran Industries, Inc., of Valencia, California, a California Corporation, whose post office address and principal place of business is 29017 Avenue Penn, Valencia CA 91355, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the said Kenneth E. Pusl, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Motran Industries, Inc., my full and exclusive right, title and interest in said invention in the United States, including any reissue, extension, division or continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to designate said Motran Industries, Inc., as assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent, for its use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 25 day of April 2012

Signed Kenneth E. Pusl

PATENT REEL: 028145 FRAME: 0113

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of CALIFORNIA					
County of US Argeles		_			
On <u>M-25-12</u> before me, <u>U</u>	(Name & Title of Notary - "Mary	Smith, Notary Public)			
personally appeared Len	ineth Etusl				
RIKKI JAMEAL Commission # 1956148 Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Nov 8, 2015	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that/he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person (s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person (s) acted, executed the instrument.				
3.2015	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.				
	Witness my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public				
Optional – DESCRIPTIO	N of ATTACHED DOCUM	ENT			
Title or Type of Document:	ssianment				
Document Date: UH-25-12	Number of Pages: _				
Signer (s) Other Than Named Above:					
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	Dista Thursday of	Right Thumbprint of			
	Right Thumbprint of	Kight Thumoprint of			
☐ Corporate Officer – Title (s)					
□ Partner - □ Limited □ General					
☐ Guardian or Conservator					
☐ Attorney-in-Fact					
☐ Trustee					
☐ Other:					
Signer is representing:					

PATENT REEL: 028145 FRAME: 0114

RECORDED: 05/02/2012